NEPAD

TRANSFORMING AFRICA

ADDENDUM No. 1

December 6, 2018

PROCUREMENT OF VIRTUAL DATACENTRE FOR NEPAD PLANNING AND COORDINATING AGENCY
17/NPCAICS/ADMIN/ICT/RFB/2018

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

Please be informed that NEPAD Agency has decided to amend the Bidding Document for tender for Procurement
of Virtual Datacentre for NEPAD Planning and Coordinating Agency Procuremeni Number:
17INPCA/CS/ADMIN/ICT/RFB/2018 as follows:

1. ITB Clause 19.1: Submission date is extended from December 7,2018 to January 8,
2019 at 14.30hrs (South African Time);

2. ITB Clause 22.1: Opening date is extended from December 7, 2018 to January 8,
2019 at 14.45hrs (South African Time);

Al the other terms and conditions shall remain the same as stipulated in the Bidding Document.

Yours Sincerely,

Vincent Moola
Head of Procurement

NEPAD Planning and COOrdinafing Agency




